TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		01/21/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Canada Corporation	
Street Address:	One St. Paul Street	
City:	St. Catherines	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78354958	LONG

Theresa A. Kurek

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (419) 535-4655

Email: theresa.kurek@dana.com

Theresa A. Kurek Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 8000 Yankee Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa Lake, MICHIGAN 49267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78354958

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Theresa A. Kurek 8000 Yankee Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Ottawa Lake, MICHIGAN 49267

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0200

900009048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS this Assignment, effective January 21, 2004, by Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark, service mark, and trade name listed below, in the United States, whether or not application, registration and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Mark").

LONG

App. No. 78354958

WHEREAS, Dana Canada Corporation., a Nova Scotia corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

Dana Corporation

By:

M. Jean Hardman

Title: Assistant Secretary

 $\label{lem:power_power_power} P: \mbox{\sc Pinches} Assignments \mbox{\sc NMENT.} Dana. \mbox{\sc US Trademarks.} doc$

RECORDED: 06/11/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0202

Hardman